

DIRECTOR KAYLA LYON

July 25, 2022

23CRDWBKFLEM-0005 Questions & Answers

Question: Will the 35 acres that need to be cut, have to be spot sprayed the following year or can they be boom sprayed?

Answer: If the contractor cuts the trees at their base, the stumps must be immediately treated with Garlon 3A or an approved equivalent. If the contractor mulches the trees, the resprouts must be treated with Garlon 3A the following growing season (August 1_{st} to September 1_{st} , 2023). The area will not be able to be boom sprayed. The individual stumps/resprouts will need to be treated.

Question: Is the map that is provided set in stone or is it just for reference?

Answer: The map won't be changed. There are smaller trees (5-10 feet tall) within the 35 acres outlined in red for brush management and those can be foliar sprayed following the recommendations in Task 1. However, there are larger trees in this red area that cannot be completely covered and treated using the foliar herbicide application. Those trees will be removed by mulching with a forestry mulcher, cutting at the base, or other preapproved methods of mechanical removal. Undesirable woody species must be removed to ground level.